TOP OF THE 1ST

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Edinson Volquez

Pitching: RHP Edinson Volquez
Batting: LHB Ichiro Suzuki

Batting: SHB Mark McLemore

Batting: RHB Edgar Martinez

0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:

Swinging Strike
Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 95, EV 80.6 MPH)

Called Strike
Ball

Bunted foul
Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball

Mark McLemore is caught stealing 2nd base 2-4

1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:
0-0:

Batting: LHB John Olerud

Batting: RHB Bret Boone

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

DOUBLE (Flyball, 5D, EV 95.0 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
0-2: Ball
1-2: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LM, EV 91.3 MPH)

Top of the 1st over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 20150

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Ereddy Garcia

Pitching: RHP Freddy Garcia
Batting: LHB Alex Gordon

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

TOP OF THE 2ND

Batting: SHB Ben Zobrist
Batting: RHB Lorenzo Cain

Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Fly out, F3 (Flyball, 3D, EV 88.8 MPH)

Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7, EV 95.0 MPH)

Called Strike
Ball
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 90.0 MPH)

left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 20150

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Edinson Volquez

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
3-1:
3-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Mike Cameron

Batting: SHB Stan Javier

Batting: SHB Carlos Guillen

Batting: RHB Dan Wilson

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Fly out, F3 (Popup, 3SF, EV 88.1 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Called Strike
Swinging Strike
Ball

Base on Balls

Ball

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out looking

Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 2015 0

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Freddy Garcia

Batting: LHB Eric Hosmer 0-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 65, EV 68.1 MPH)
Batting: SHB Kendry Morales 0-0: Ball

1-0: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RS, EV 88.8 MPH)
Batting: LHB Mike Moustakas 0-0: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8RM, EV 93.8 MPH)

Bottom of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 2015 0

TOP OF THE 3RD

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Edinson Volquez

0-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:

Batting: LHB Ichiro Suzuki
Batting: SHB Mark McLemore

Batting: RHB Edgar Martinez

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 80.6 MPH)

Called Strike
Swinging Strike
Ball

Ball

SINGLE (Groundball, 34S, EV 66.3 MPH) (infield hit)

Ball
Called Strike
Ball
Ball

3-1: Grounds into double play, 1-4-3 (Groundball, 15, EV 90.6 MPH)
Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 20150

BOTTOM OF THE 3RD

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Freddy Garcia

Batting: RHB Salvador Perez 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Swinging Strike

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LM, EV 96.3 MPH)

0-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 87.5 MPH)
0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Ball

3-0: Called Strike

3-1: Swinging Strike

3-2: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 80.0 MPH)
Bottom of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 20150

TOP OF THE 4TH

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Edinson Volquez

Batting: LHB John Olerud 0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Swinging Strike

0-2: Ball

1-2: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 89D, EV 105.0 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Strikes out swinging

Batting: RHB Mike Cameron 0-0: Fly out, F6 (Popup, 15, EV 81.3 MPH)

Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 20150

BOTTOM OF THE 4TH

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Freddy Garcia

Batting: LHB Alex Gordon 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2: Ball

3-2: DOUBLE (Flyball, 8RXD, EV 105.0 MPH)

Ben Zobrist to third

0-0: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 77.5 MPH)
Ben Zobrist scores
Lorenzo Cain to third
0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Foul Ball, location
2-1: Foul Ball, location
2-2: Foul Ball, location
2-2: Ball

3-2: Foul Ball, location
3-2: Foul Ball, location
3-2: Base on Balls

Batting: LHB Mike Moustakas 0-0: Fly out, F6 (Popup, P, EV 76.3 MPH)
Bottom of the 4th over - 1 run, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 2015 1

TOP OF THE 5TH

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Edinson Volquez

Batting: SHB Stan Javier 0-0: Ball

1-0: Ball

2-0: Bunted foul

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
2-2: Strikes out swinging
0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Ball

3-1: Base on Balls

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Called Strike

1-2: Strikes out swinging
0-0: Ball

1-0: Swinging Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
2-2: Strikes out swinging
Top of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 2015 1

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Ereddy Garcia

Batting: RHB Salvador Perez 0-0: Called Strike
0-1: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LS, EV 86.9 MPH)

Batting: RHB Alexis Rios
Batting: RHB Alcides Escobar

Batting: RHB Bret BEoone

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball
Fly out, F/ [Flyball, 75, EV 88.1 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike
Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Called Strike
Ball
Ball
Called Strike

Batting: SHB Ben Zobrist

Batting: RHB Lorenzo Cain

Batting: LHB Eric Hosmer

Batting: SHB Kendry Morales
: 2F
: 2F
: 2F

1 2F
1 2F

Batting: SHB Carlos Guillen

Batting: RHB Dan Wilson

Batting: LHB Ichiro Suzuki

Batting: RHB Alexis Rios 0-0: Ball
1-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 56D, EV 103.1 MPH)
Batting: RHB Alcides Escobar 0-0: Ball

1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-1: SINGLE (Line Drive, 56, EV 106.3 MPH)
Alexis Rios to second

0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1: Ball

3-1: Called Strike

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F
3-2: Base on Balls

Alexis Rios to third
Alcides Escobar to second

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: DOUBLE (Flyball, 3D, EV 91.3 MPH)
Alexis Rios scores

Alcides Escobar scores

Alex Gordon to third

Batting: LHB Alex Gordon

Batting: SHB Ben Zobrist

Batting: RHB Lorenzo Cain 0-0: Ball
1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-1: Called Strike
1-2: Ball
2-2: Ball
3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F
3-2: Strikes out swinging
Batting: LHB Eric Hosmer 0-0: Ball
1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Fly out, F3 (Popup, 3, EV 66.9 MPH)
Bottom of the 5th over - 2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Seattle 2001 0 - Kansas City 2015 3

TOP OF THE 6TH

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Edinson Volquez

Batting: SHB Mark McLemore 0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
0-1: TRIPLE (Flyball, 89XD, EV 111.3 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: Ball

Wild Pitch!

Mark McLemore scores

2-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 4MD, EV 106.3 MPH)

Batting: RHB Edgar Martinez

Pitching: RHP Ryan Madson

Batting: LHB John Olerud Ball
Swinging Strike
Called Strike

Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9D, EV 88.1 MPH)

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 7S, EV 110.0 MPH)
Edgar Martinez to second

0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Fielders Choice at 2nd, 5-4 (Groundball, 56, EV 90.0 MPH)
Edgar Martinez to third

Batting: RHB Bret Boone

Batting: RHB Mike Cameron

Pitching: RHP Luke Hochevar
Batting: SHB 5Stan Javier

0-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 4M, EV 104.4 MPH) (infield hit)
Edgar Martinez scores

Mike Cameron to second

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 84.4 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 2 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Seattle 2001 2 - Kansas City 2015 3

Batting: SHB Carlos Guillen

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH
Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Freddy Garcia
Batting: SHB Kendry Morales 0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Ball

2-1: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 82.5 MPH)
Batting: LHB Mike Moustakas 0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 89M, EV 80.6 MPH)
Batting: RHB Salvador Perez 0-0: Ball

1-0: SINGLE (Line Drive, 9LS, EV 93.1 MPH)
Batting: RHB Alexis Rios 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: SINGLE (Flyball, 3D, EV 95.0 MPH)
Salvador Perez to second
Salvador Perez to third

0-0: Called Strike
0-1: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 80.6 MPH)

Bottom of the 6th over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Seattle 2001 2 - Kansas City 2015 3

TOP OF THE 7TH

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Luke Hochevar

Pitching: RHP Greg Holland
Batting: RHB Dan Wilson

Batting: RHB Alcides Escobar

0-0: Called Strike
0-1: DOUBLE (Flyball, 8LXD, EV 103.8 MPH)

0-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 85.6 MPH)
Dan Wilson to third

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Swinging Strike

0-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Strikes out swinging

0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 56D, EV 100.0 MPH)
Dan Wilson scores

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Swinging Strike

0-2: Ball

1-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 7S, EV 93.8 MPH)
Edgar Martinez to second

Batting: LHB Ichiro Suzuki

Batting: SHB Mark McLemore

Batting: RHB Edgar Martinez

Batting: LHB John Olerud

Pitching: RHP Kelvin Herrera
Pinch Runner at 2nd Al Martin:
Batting: RHB Bret Boone

0-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
0-1: Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 102.5 MPH)

Top of the 7th over - 1 run, 3 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; Seattle 2001 3 - Kansas City 2015 3

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Freddy Garcia

Batting: LHB Alex Gordon 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 76.9 MPH)
0-0: Fly out, F9 (Line Drive, 9, EV 89.4 MPH)
0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Ball

1-2: Ball

2-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

2-2: Fly out, F7 (Line Drive, 7, EV 96.3 MPH)

Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; Seattle 2001 3 - Kansas City 2015 3

TOP OF THE 8TH

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Kelvin Herrera

Pitching: LHP Danny Duffy
Batting: RHB Mike Cameron

Batting: SHB Ben Zobrist
Batting: RHB Lorenzo Cain

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 6MD, EV 95.0 MPH)
0-0:
0-1: Ball

1-1: Called Strike

1-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 56D, EV 101.3 MPH)

Mike Cameron to second

0-0: Ball

1-0: Called Strike

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: SINGLE (Groundball, 34S, EV 64.4 MPH) (infield hit)
Mike Cameron to third

Stan Javier to second

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
3-1:

Batting: SHB Stan Javier Foul Ball, location: 2F

Batting: SHB Carlos Guillen

Pitching: RHP Jason Frasor

Batting: RHB Dan Wilson 0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: DOUBLE (Line Drive, 89D, EV 99.4 MPH)
Mike Cameron scores

Stan Javier scores

Carlos Guillen to third

0-0: Ball

1-0: SINGLE (Line Drive, 8LS, EV 105.6 MPH)
Carlos Guillen scores

Dan Wilson to third

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

0-2: Ball

1-2: Ball

2-2: Ball

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: Foul Ball, location: 2F

3-2: TRIPLE (Line Drive, 78XD, EV 108.8 MPH)
Dan Wilson scores

Ichiro Suzuki scores

0-0: Ball
1-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 101.9 MPH) (infield hit)
Mark McLemore scores

Batting: LHB Ichiro Suzuki

Batting: SHB Mark McLemore

Batting: LHB Al Martin

Pitching: RHP Wade Davis

Batting: LHB John Olerud 0-0: DOUBLE (Flyball, 8LXD, EV 89.4 MPH)

Al Martin to third

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7S, EV 95.6 MPH)

0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F

1-2: Fly out, F7 (Flyball, 7LM, EV 81.3 MPH)
Runner from 3rd tags up, SCORES, no throw by LF
0-0: Ball

1-0: SINGLE (Groundball, 3D, EV 95.6 MPH)

John Olerud to third

Runner from 3rd tries for Home, SAFE, throw by RF to home
0-0: Called Strike

0-1: Ball

1-1: Ball

2-1: Called Strike

2-2: Ball

3-2: Strikes out swinging

Top of the 8th over - 8 runs, 9 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Seattle 2001 11 - Kansas City 20153

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Ereddy Garcia

Pitching: RHP Paul Abbott
Batting: LHB Eric Hosmer

Batting: RHB Bret Boone

Batting: RHB Mike Cameron

Batting: SHB Stan Javier

Batting: SHB Carlos Guillen

0-0: SINGLE (Flyball, 5D, EV 95.0 MPH)

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:

Batting: SHB Kendry Morales

Batting: LHB Mike Moustakas

Batting: RHB Salvador Perez

EE]

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Swinging Strike
Strikes out swinging
EE]

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 4-6 (Groundball, 4, EV 83.1 MPH)

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 565, EV 92.5 MPH)

Bottom of the 8th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; Seattle 2001 11 - Kansas City 2015 3

TOP OF THE9TH

Seattle 2001 Mariners batting - Pitching for Kansas City 2015 Royals : RHP Wade Davis

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Dan Wilson

Pitching: RHP Yordano Ventura
Batting: LHB Ichiro Suzuki

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
Top of the 9th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left

BOTTOM OF THE 9TH

Batting: SHB Mark McLemore

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 78.8 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Swinging Strike

Strikes out swinging

on base; Seattle 2001 11 - Kansas City 2015 3

Kansas City 2015 Royals batting - Pitching for Seattle 2001 Mariners : RHP Paul Abbott

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
0-0:
0-1:

Batting: RHB Alexis Rios

Batting: RHB Alcides Escobar
Batting: LHB Alex Gordon

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Called Strike

Fly out, F3 (Line Drive, 3, EV 63.8 MPH)

Ground out 1-3 (Groundball, 345, EV 85.0 MPH)

Called Strike
Called Strike

0-2: Strikes out looking
left on base; Seattle 2001 11 - Kansas City 2015 3

Bottom of the 9th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0
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